JANUARY, 2026

O~NO OB WN PR

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31

Th
Fr
Sa

Su
Mo
Tu
We
Th

Fr
Sa
Su
Mo
Tu
We
Th

Fr
Sa
Su
Mo

Tu
We
Th
Fr
Sa
Su

Mo
Tu
We
Th
Fr
Sa

HAPPY NEW YEARI!! Parish Office Closed
Parish Office Closed

9:30am Rite 1l Holy Eucharist — The Feast of the Epiphany
9:00am Morning Prayer, 9:15am-10:15am Chair Yoga

9:30am-10:30am Tai Chi Class in Martin Hall
1:30pm Book/Bible Study, 4:30pm CAP Meeting
7:30pm AA Meeting (Clam Diggers), 9:00pm Compline
Parish Office Closed

9:30am Rite Il Holy Eucharist — The First Sunday after The Epiphany, Annual Meeting
9:00am Morning Prayer, 9:15am-10:15am Chair Yoga

9:30am-11:00am Sandwich Ministry, 11:00am-12:00pm Tai Chi Classes
1:30pm Book/Bible Study, 7:30pm AA Meeting (Clam Diggers)

9:00pm Compline

Parish Office Closed

9:30am Rite Il Holy Eucharist — The Second Sunday after The Epiphany - Baptism
Parish Office Closed-Martin Luther King Day
9:00am Morning Prayer, 9:15am-10:15am Chair Yoga

9:30am-10:30am Tai Chi Class in Martin Hall, 4:00pm Prayer Ministry
1:30pm Book/Bible Study, 7:30pm AA Meeting (Clam Diggers), 9:00pm Compline
Parish Office Closed

Fr. Peter & Carl’s Last Sunday at Holy Innocents’-Celebration during Coffee Hour
9:30am Rite Il Holy Eucharist — The Third Sunday after The Epiphany

Healing Service in the Chapel

9:00am Morning Prayer, 9:15am-10:15am Chair Yoga

9:30am — 10:30am Tai Chi Class in Martin Hall
1:30pm Book/Bible Study, 7:30pm AA Meeting (Clam Diggers), 9:00pm Compline
Parish Office Closed

FEBRUARY, 2026

01

Su

WELCOME MTR. ERIN MOREY!
9:30am Rite Il Holy Eucharist The Fourth Sunday after The Epiphany

LEG = Ladies Exercise Group BHCAP = Beach Haven Community Arts Program
MP = Morning Prayer LEHYC = Little Egg Harbor Yacht Club
FB = Facebook, usually live EEAC = Environmental Education & Advocacy Committee



