

JANUARY, 2026

1	Th	HAPPY NEW YEAR!! Parish Office Closed
2	Fr	Parish Office Closed
3	Sa	
4	Su	9:30am Rite II Holy Eucharist – The Feast of the Epiphany
5	Mo	9:00am Morning Prayer, 9:15am-10:15am Chair Yoga
6	Tu	
7	We	9:30am-10:30am Tai Chi Class in Martin Hall
8	Th	1:30pm Book/Bible Study, 4:30pm CAP Meeting 7:30pm AA Meeting (Clam Diggers), 9:00pm Compline
9	Fr	Parish Office Closed
10	Sa	
11	Su	9:30am Rite II Holy Eucharist – The First Sunday after The Epiphany, Annual Meeting
12	Mo	9:00am Morning Prayer, 9:15am-10:15am Chair Yoga
13	Tu	
14	We	9:30am-11:00am Sandwich Ministry, 11:00am-12:00pm Tai Chi Classes
15	Th	1:30pm Book/Bible Study, 7:30pm AA Meeting (Clam Diggers) 9:00pm Compline
16	Fr	Parish Office Closed
17	Sa	
18	Su	9:30am Rite II Holy Eucharist – The Second Sunday after The Epiphany - <i>Baptism</i>
19	Mo	Parish Office Closed-Martin Luther King Day 9:00am Morning Prayer, 9:15am-10:15am Chair Yoga
20	Tu	
21	We	9:30am-10:30am Tai Chi Class in Martin Hall, 4:00pm Prayer Ministry
22	Th	1:30pm Book/Bible Study, 7:30pm AA Meeting (Clam Diggers), 9:00pm Compline
23	Fr	Parish Office Closed
24	Sa	
25	Su	Fr. Peter & Carl's Last Sunday at Holy Innocents'-Celebration during Coffee Hour 9:30am Rite II Holy Eucharist – The Third Sunday after The Epiphany Healing Service in the Chapel
26	Mo	9:00am Morning Prayer, 9:15am-10:15am Chair Yoga
27	Tu	
28	We	9:30am – 10:30am Tai Chi Class in Martin Hall
29	Th	1:30pm Book/Bible Study, 7:30pm AA Meeting (Clam Diggers), 9:00pm Compline
30	Fr	Parish Office Closed
31	Sa	

FEBRUARY, 2026

01	Su	WELCOME MTR. ERIN MOREY! 9:30am Rite II Holy Eucharist The Fourth Sunday after The Epiphany
----	----	---

LEG = Ladies Exercise Group
MP = Morning Prayer
FB = Facebook, usually live

BHCAP = Beach Haven Community Arts Program
LEHYC = Little Egg Harbor Yacht Club
EEAC = Environmental Education & Advocacy Committee